The exact monitoring of dew point temperature in
compressed air systems, dryers for plastic and other
industrial processes is becoming increasingly more important.
EE371 series with a measuring range -80...60°C Td (-112...140°F Td)
and
EE372 series with a measuring range -40...60°C Td (-40...140°F)
are the ideal solution for such applications.
The core of the transmitter is the monolithic measure-

spanner width: 27 or 24G1/2” ISO
or 1/2” NPT
OrOrdering Guidedering Guide
AccessoriesAccessories
OrOrder Exampleder Example
EE372-TEHA07D08/CD2-Td03
Measuring range: -40...60°C Output/relay 1: Td
Model: transmitter Output/relay 2: Tf
Pressure range: up to 20bar (290psi) Output signal: 0-5V
Pressure tight feedthrough: 1/2” NPT thread Measured value unit: metric
Display: with display Scaling of output: -10...50°C
- sampling cell with quick connector (HA050102) - stainless steel sintered filter (HA010103)
- basic sampling cell (HA050103) - display (D08)
- configuration software + interface cable (HA010604)
Hardware Configuration
Measuring range -80...60°C (-112...140°F) EE371- EE371-
-40...60°C (-40...140°F) EE372- EE372-
Model transmitter T
switch S
Pressure range up to 20bar (290psi) E E
up to 100bar (1450psi) I I
Pressure tight G1/2" male thread HA03 HA03
feedthrough 1/2” NPT thread HA07 HA07
Display without display
with display D08 D08
Software Configuration
Physical parameters dew point temperature Td [°C/°F] (C) output/relay 1
of the outputs/relays frost point temperature Tf [°C/°F] (D) output/relay 2
volume concentration Xv [ppm] (P)
Type of output signals 0-1V 1
0-5V 2
0-10V 3
0-20mA 5
4-20mA 6
Measured value units metric / SI
for T / Td / Tf non metric / US E01 E01
Scaling of Td/Tf-output -40...60 (Td/Tf02) -80...20 (Td/Tf63) Other Td/Tf-scaling
(in °C or °F) -10...50 (Td/Tf03) -60...20 (Td/Tf65) refer to page 134
ppm range x 0...100ppm (X01)
0...500ppm (X02) other measuring range: ______
0...1000ppm (X03)
Setting of alarm standard
output other set points: relay 1: ______ relay 2: ______ X
select according to Ordering Guide (C, D, P)
select according to
Ordering Guide (Tdxx / Tfxx)
select according to Ordering Guide (C, D, P)
select according to
Ordering Guide
EE371/EE372
Basic Sampling CellBasic Sampling Cell
The basic sampling cell offers the possibility to integrate the EE371/EE372 into
an existing or self-constructed sampling system.
1 = G 1/2“ ISO
2 = G 1/4“
3 = G 1/4“
Sampling Cell with QuicSampling Cell with Quick Connector up to 10 bar k Connector up to 10 bar (145psi)(145psi)
The sampling cell is specially developed for use in compressed air lines and has
a quick-connector suitable for standard compressed air connections.
It allows for the cell to be fitted and removed without interrupting the process.
The flow of gas can be adjusted using a bleed screw.
1 = G 1/2“ ISO
2 = Bleed screw
3 = Quick connector
1
1